NEW
Product
TLP150 Series
A p p l i c a t i o n  N o t e  2 0 1
44.. PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee FFeeaattuurreess aanndd FFuunnccttiioonnss ((CCoonntt..))
Ripple and Noise 5
Transient Response 5
Hold-up Time 5

Table 1 - TLP150 IT Models
The TLP150 Medical series comprises of 2 models as listed in Table 2.
Table 2 - TLP150 Medical Models
File Name: an_tlp150.pdf Rev: 25 May 2006
RoHS Compliance Ordering Information
The ‘J’ at the end of the part number
indicates that the part is Pb-free
(RoHS 6/6 compliant). TSE RoHS 5/6
(non Pb-free) compliant versions may
be available on special request, please
contact your local sales representative
for details.
Input Output Output
Model
Voltage Voltage Current
TLP150R-96S12J 85-264 Vac 12 Vdc 12.5 A
TLP150R-96S24J 85-264 Vac 24 Vdc 6.3 A
TLP150R-96S48J 85-264 Vac 48 Vdc 3.2 A
Input Output Output
Model
Voltage Voltage Current
TLP150N-99S12J 85-264 Vac 12 Vdc 12.5 A
TLP150N-99S24J 85-264 Vac 24 Vdc 6.3 A
3.3 Connector Pin Assignment
A large diversity of connector housing and crimp terminals are
available from many manufacturers (e.g. housing with/without locking
ramps, anti-vibrate crimps etc.). The molex suggestions below are
therefore for reference purposes only, but should meet the
requirements of most standard applications. It is advisory to consult
with appropriate manufactures in order to best fit specific application
needs.
Figure 3 – Connector Location
Table 3 - Connector Type and Mating Recommendations
• J1 is the input connection
Table 4 - J1 Pin Connections
restart is automatic. The unit incorporates continuous short circuit
protection, employing a current fold back operation to reduce
continuous short-circuit current. Recovery is automatic upon removal
of the short.
Additional signaling includes an input power good and dc output
voltage good and a load share signal (on the parallel TLP150R
versions only) that can be used to indicate % loading. Active current
sharing allows for Paralleling and for true fault tolerant applications the
optional Or-ring version can be provided under appropriate model
nomenclature.